comprised of all young adults in Port Harcourt Local Government Area, Rivers State who were resident
in the area as at the time of the study. The exact number could not be ascertained by the researcher due
to paucity of current statistics on the population of residents in Port Harcourt Local Government Area,
Rivers State. A sample size of three hundred and eighty four (384) was determined using the Cochrane
formula. Data was collected using a structured questionnaire titled “determinants of sedentary
behaviour among young people questionnaire (DSBYPQ) with a reliability coefficient of 0.774. Copies
of the questionnaires was administered by google forms shared on WhatsApp social media platform.